TASK ORDER APPROVAL FORM

TASK ORDER #:	CONTRACT: C19-2754-AP SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. AIRPORT SECURITY MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & SUPPORT EXPIRES: 11/05/2023	
OFFERED BY CONSULTANT:		
Siemens Industry, Inc.		
FIRM'S NAME		
Steven Tulo		
REPRESENTATIVE'S PRINTED NAME Feetronical Jeremy Tail Date: Marie Marie Marie Printed Pri	ally signed by: Blectronically signed by: Gill Rosado 14, 2023 13:36 CDT Electronically signed by: Gill Rosado Date: Mar 13, 2023 15:50 E	
SIGNATURE		
Account Executive Branch General M	anager Branch Finance Manager	
TITLE	DATE	
SIGNATURE Tracy Stage, A.A.E. At ports Director	APPROVED BY OKALOOSA COUNTY (Per Purchasing Manual) \$25,000 or less approved by Purchasing Manager \$25,001 to \$50,000 approved by OMB Director Between \$50,001 and \$100,000 approved by Purchasing Director and County Administrator In excess of \$100,000 approved by the Board. DeRita Digitally signed by DeRita Mason Date: 2023.03.15 08:00:34-05:00' PURCHASING MANAGER	
3·14·23	DATE	
DATE	OMB Director/DATE	
	DATE	
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR (if applicable)	CHAIRMAN (if applicable)	
DATE	DATE	

Revised November 3, 2017

PROPOSAL

Destin VPS Genetec License One Year Upgrade Proposal

PREPARED BY

Siemens Industry, Inc. ("Siemens")

PREPARED FOR

DESTIN-FORT WALTON BEACH AIRPORT

DELIVERED ON

SMART BUILDINGS

Transforming the Everyday



Table of Contents

SIEMENS PROPOSAL	3
Contact Information	3
Scope of Work	
Inclusions	5
Pricing Breakout	
Payment Terms	<i>6</i>
Terms and Conditions	7
Terms & Conditions Link(s)	
Signature Page	۶
Signature Page	

Contact Information

Proposal #: 75

7518353

Date:

Sales Executive:

Steven Tulo

Branch Address:

.

Telephone:

850-723-7831

Email Address:

steven.tulo_iii@siemens.com

Customer Contact:

Customer:

DESTIN-FORT WALTON BEACH AIRPORT

Address:

1701 STATE RD 85 N

EGLIN AFB FL 32542

Services shall be provided at:

DESTIN-FORT WALTON BEACH AIRPORT

1701 STATE RD 85 N EGLIN AFB FL 32542

Scope of Work

Siemens shall be responsible for the installation and configuration of the new Genetec security software. All system work shall be done by a licensed Siemens security technician with Genetec certifications and factory training.

Page 4 of 8

Inclusions

- 1. Installation and system configuration
- 2. System Commissioning and Final Pretest

Page 5 of 8

Pricing Breakout

Genetec One Year Breakout

LABOR	COST		HOURS
Specialist Labor	\$1680.00	16	
Project Management	\$0.00 (covered under service contract)	4	
Engineering Labor	\$0.00	0	
CP to be a company of the company of			

Click here to start adding content...

EQUIPMENT	DESCRIPTION	QUANITIY	COST
ADV-RE-CAM-E-1Y	CAMERA	81 (\$71.15 ea)	\$5,763 .16
ADV-RE-RDR-E-1Y	ENTRPRISE READER	165 (\$35.90 ea)	\$5,923.50

Payment Terms

Payment Terms Acceptance Agreement

The total price of: \$13,366.66 and the estimated return on investment are based on the items outlined in this proposal. ANY STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN REGARDING SAVINGS THAT MAY BE ACHIEVED BY IMPLEMENTING THE SERVICES OFFERED IN THIS PROPOSAL ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. NO WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO ARISE FROM SUCH STATEMENTS, NOR SHALL SUCH STATEMENTS BE CONSTRUED AS CONSTITUTING A GUARANTEE BY SIEMENS THAT SUCH SAVINGS WILL OCCUR IF THE SERVICES ARE IMPLEMENTED.

The Buyer acknowledges that when accepted by the Buyer as proposed by Siemens Industry, Inc., this Proposal and the Siemens RAM Projects Business Standard Terms and Conditions, (together with any other documents incorporated into the forgoing) shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties with respect to its subject matter. BY EXECUTION HEREOF, THE SIGNER CERTIFIES THAT (S)HE HAS READ ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND DOCUMENTS, THAT SIEMENS OR ITS REPRESENTATIVES HAVE MADE NO AGREEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS EXCEPT AS SET FORTH THEREIN, AND THAT (S)HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE SIGNATURE PAGE ON BEHALF OF THE BUYER.

Proposal is valid for thirty (30) days from the delivery date of . Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.

Total: \$13,366.66

Terms & Conditions Link(s)



Terms & Conditions (Unrestricted)

(www.siemens.com/standard-terms-project-unrestricted)

Price Escalation. If, during the term of this Contract, the price of various materials or labor or logistics are increased as reflected by CRU/IHS Markit/CMAI/COMEX market index, then Siemens may increase the Contract Sum or apply a surcharge to Customer accordingly.

As a result of the global Covid-19 Virus outbreak, temporary delays in delivery, labor or services from Siemens and its sub-suppliers or subcontractors may occur. Among other factors, Siemens' delivery is subject to the correct and punctual supply from sub-suppliers or subcontractors, and Siemens reserves the right to make partial deliveries or modify its labor or services. While Siemens shall make every commercially reasonable effort to meet the delivery or service or completion date mentioned above, such date is subject to change.

Attachment A

ผู้ที่ยุโดเล (จีโดเลยจากและเมื่อของกระกัยกันดูเละต์)

SI Mass Notification Rider

(www.siemens.com/rider-mass-notification)

SI Monitoring Rider

(www.siemens.com/rider-monitoring)

SI Online Backup and Data Protection

(www.siemens.com/rider-data-backup)

SI Software License Warranty

(www.siemens.com/rider-software-license)

SI Consulting Rider

(www.siemens.com/rider-consuling)

SI Shooter Detection System Rider

(www.siemens.com/rider-shooter-detection)

SI Body Temperature Thermal Camera Rider

(www.siemens.com/rider-thermal-camera)

Signature Page

Proposed by:	Accepted by:
Siemens Industry, Inc.	DESTIN-FORT WALTON BEACH AIRPORT
Company	Company
Steven Tulo	Tracy Stage, A.A.E.
Name	Name (Printed)
7518353	8/25
Proposal #	Signature
\$13,366.65	Airports Director
Proposal Amount	Title
	3.14.23
Date	Date
	<u>Na Contract C19-2754-AP</u> Purchase Order #